	Trademarks: Please record the Conveyance Ty	attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License	Change of Nar	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen epartmental File	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) William Ban.	ning Vail II		09-22-20
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Y
Second Party Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Smart Drill,	ng and Completion	, Inc -	If document to be re is an assignment a
Name (line 2)		****	receiving party is needed of the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 3/23 - 198th	Place SE		of a domestic representative is att (Designation must l
Address (line 2)			separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3) (Bothell	WA		012
Domestic Representative Nan	State/Country	r for the first Receiving Par	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	

.

/

PATENT REEL: 011112 FRAME: 0211

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	:	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
•	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber <u>425</u>	- 486 - 878 9
Address (line 1)	Iliam Banning	and Completion.]	
	23 - 198 M Plac.		<u>///c</u>	
Address (line 3)		98012		
Address (line 4)				
-	r the total number of pag iding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	e document	#
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additiona	al numbers attached
1		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
	plication Number(s)	······	Patent Numb	per(s)
09/294,017				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being f signed by the first named	-	It Application, enter the date the patent	application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT	application number	PCT PCT	9999 - 1999 - Parkanan Barkanan	
	S. Application Number een assigned.	РСТ РСТ		РСТ
Number of Proper	rties	al number of properties involve	ed. #	/
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40	
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	ment: Enclo	sed 🔀 Deposit Account		
	t by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the accou eposit Account Number:	nt.) #500	499
	A	uthorization to charge additional	fees: Yes	No No
Statement and Sig	gnature			
	y is a true copy of the o	ief, the foregoing information riginal document. Charges to e		
William Bann Name of Per	ing Vail TIT	William Berning V Signature	aite	9/22/2000 Date
	_		u n	,

SN 09/294,077

PATENT REEL: 011112 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>William Banning Vail III</u> of <u>3123 - 198th Place SE, Bothell, WA</u> <u>98012</u>, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "<u>One Pass Drilling and</u> <u>Completion of Wellbores with Drill Bit Attached to Drill String to Make Cased Wellbores to</u> <u>Produce Hydrocarbons</u>" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>April 18, 1999</u>, said application being identified as Serial No. 09/294,077 ;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Smart Drilling and Completion, Inc. , a Washington corporation having a place of business at 3123 -198th Place S.E., Bothell, WA 98012, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than <u>Smart Drilling and Completion, Inc.</u> and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party other than a successor of Smart Drilling and Completion, Inc. ; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to <u>Smart Drilling and Completion, Inc.</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

William Banning Yail III

22/2000 Date

STATE OF Washington) COUNTY OF Suchomis)ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared before me, or is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of	of office this 22 day of <u>September</u> , 20,00.
TANY DA	Chi D' Rah
T S PUBLIC	Stanting Kupper Maley
TALL CONTRACTOR	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: $2-9-01$

PATENT REEL: 011112 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 09/22/2000